



Senior Judges Report

Name of Track	Woodbine Mohawk Park				
Date	December 2 nd , 2023	Post Time	19:10		
Weather	Light Drizzle, Fog	2 deg.C	Wind: 9 km/h NE		
Track Condition	Fast	Variant: 0 sec.			
Number of Races	11	Qualifying races	N/A	Total Entries	114
Mutual Handle	\$ 2 149 103				
Contact Vet	Y	Paddock Meeting	Track Maintenance Meeting	Investigator Visit	Outgoing Senior Judge Update

Senior Judge	Associate Judge	Associate Judge
Fred Brethour	Andrew Van'tWout	Don Lawrence

Report on day's events:

(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)

Office:

From Race 7 last night, Ruling #2452174, Tyler Jones, \$200, 22.05.01(k)

Doug McNair was excused from 10 drives.

Races:

Race 1: #8 Sporty Bob and #9 Hank The Hunk were charted with interference from the break of #6 Mae Lose Control at the head of the stretch.

#6 Mae Lose Control must qualify for breaks. (2 in a row on fast tracks)

Race 2: Clear.

Race 3: Clear.

Race 4: Clear.

Race 5: #2 Dr Joe must qualify for breaks, two in a row on a fast track.

Driver L.P.Roy was found in violation of AGCO Rule 22.05.01(e), did allow another horse to pass needlessly on the inside while driving Instantaneous at the head of the stretch. \$200 monetary penalty. Ruling # 2452304.

Race 6: Clear.

Race 7: Clear.

Race 8: Clear.

Race 9: The second quarter was 30:2, but #2 Cold Creek Queso was moving to the front and did not clear until after the quarter mile mark. Also, driver Jamieson was not in violation of AGCO Rule 22.05.01(e), allowing a horse to pass needlessly on the inside as he attempted to keep his horse along the rail and drifted late.

Race 10: Clear.

Race 11: Clear.

Claims: None.